DocuSign Envelope ID: C7C86CF4-B7D2-4CA6-8F5F-16C16B83AD42

29. Financial risk management (continued)
In light of the current ongoing impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, the valuations of certain assets and liabilities can be more subjective.
While there have been significant movements in market indices, all of our financial instruments are traded in markets that continue to
be active and therefore, we are satisfied that there has been no significant impact on the fair values of our financial instruments
measured at fair value, and that any impact is reflected in the fair values in the table above.

(f) Fair value analysis (continued)

The changes in value of our level 3 derivative financial instruments are as follows:

Financing derivatives
2021 2020

£m £m

At 1 April  (85)  (77)
Net gain/(loss) for the year¹  19  (7)
Settlements  1  (1)
At 31 March  (65)  (85)

1 Gain of £19 million (2020: £7 million loss) is attributable to derivative financial instruments held at the end of the reporting period and has been recognised in
finance costs in the income statement.

The impacts on a post-tax basis of reasonably possible changes in significant level 3 assumptions are as follows:

Financing derivatives
2021 2020

£m £m

+20 basis points change in LPI (Limited Price Inflation) market curve¹  (31)  (36)
-20 basis points change in LPI market curve¹  31  34

1 A reasonably possible change in assumption of other level 3 derivative financial instruments is unlikely to result in a material change in fair values.

The impacts disclosed above were considered on a contract by contract basis with the most significant unobservable inputs identified.

110 National Grid Gas plc   Annual Report and Accounts 2020/21

DocuSign Envelope ID: C7C86CF4-B7D2-4CA6-8F5F-16C16B83AD42

29. Financial risk management (continued)
(g) Capital Risk Management

The capital structure of the Group consists of shareholders' equity, as disclosed in the consolidated statement of changes in equity, and